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Relationships

• YTAHP
 Grants, Project Development & Coordination

• City of  Ellensburg
 John Akers, PE, Public Works Director
 Brad Case, Parks & Recreation Director

• WDFW
 Gina McCoy, PE; River Geo-morphologist

• Mid-Columbia RFEG
 Construction Contracting
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Monitoring in Reecer/Currier



Reecer Creek 
& 

Currier Creek



Upstream Habitat Conditions: Reecer + Currier



To Date

• Surface & Groundwater Monitoring
• Conceptual Design
 TWiG

• Revegetation Plan development

• Permit Preparation

• Grant Writing (75% funding secured)

• Coordination



Lower Reecer Creek 
(Conceptual)

KEY

Perennial channel

Primary high flow pathway

Secondary high flow pathway (swales)

Off-channel pond with perennial downstream connection

Riparian wetland

Low floodplain
Uplands (existing ground surface) 

Setback dike
Existing dike
Existing channel



Design Objectives

• Main & High Flow Channels, Ponds
• Low Profile
 Access Floodplain
 Support natural sediment transport

• Extensive Native Revegetation
 2+ Seasons of growth prior to levee breach

• Riparian/Floodplain Roughness
• Setback Levee
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Floodplain Access
Habitat:

Fish
Wildlife

Opportunities:
Trails
Education

Setback Levee

Reecer 
Creek 
Proposal



Low flow channel 
(capacity = 10 cfs)

Active channel (capacity = 25 cfs) 

                  LOWER REECER TYPICAL CHANNEL CHARACTERISTICS

                                         Bankfull width             Bankfull depth        Reach slope     Sinuosity      

Spawning riffle
     Low flow channel          9.3 ft                              0.6 ft                        0.35%              1.15
     Active channel               17 ft                                1.4 ft                        0.36%              1.1

Rearing glide 
     Low flow channel            8.3 ft                             1.2 ft                         0.10%              2.0
     Active channel                22 ft                               2.0 ft                        0.17 %             1.25

Vegetated floodplain Vegetated floodplain

Not to scale
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Channel depth  approx. 2 ftAverage depth to 
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Reecer Creek Floodplain
 Low gradient rearing habitat/wetland complex
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Middle channel plan (2)
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Upper channel plan (2)
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Calcs

		(friction) slope=0.0825*d(50)/D						(Fischenich's simplification

		(friction) slope=0.0825*d(50)/R

		try d(50)=0.01 inch(med. sand)=						0.00082

		spawning riffle

		Depth=0.64 ft at 10 cfs						(width=8ft, n=0.40, slope=.005, R=)

		slope to move medium sand=						0.0001057031		(okay)

								0.0001194807		(okay)

		rearing glide				(bottom width=6 ft, top width=10 ft, n=0.040, slope=.0012

		Depth=1.18 ft at 10cfs

		slope to move medium sand=						0.00006		(okay)

								0.00007		(okay)

		lower valley glide				(bottom width=5 ft, top width=9 ft, n=0.040, slope-0.0025, R

		At 10 cfs, depth=1.04 ft, R=0.79 ft)

		slope to move medium sand=						0.00009		(okay)





Riffle sect

		



Low flow channel (capacity = 10 cfs)

Active channel (capacity = 25 cfs)

LOWER REECER TYPICAL CHANNEL CHARACTERISTICS

                                         Bankfull width             Bankfull depth        Reach slope     Sinuosity      

Spawning riffle
     Low flow channel          9.3 ft                              0.6 ft                        0.35%              1.15
     Active channel               17 ft                                1.4 ft                        0.36%              1.1

Rearing glide 
     Low flow channel            8.3 ft                             1.2 ft                         0.10%              2.0
     Active channel                22 ft                               2.0 ft                        0.17 %             1.25

Vegetated floodplain

Vegetated floodplain

Not to scale
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Rearing plan

		



TYPICAL CHANNEL CHARACTERISTICS

                                    Bankfull      Bankfull     Reach   Sinuosity  Wave-     Ampli-    Radius
                                     Width          Depth         Slope                       length     tude                   

 Low flow channel      8.3 ft             1.2 ft          0.10%        2.0         100 ft          75 ft        23 ft 
    
  Active channel           22 ft              2.0 ft         0.17%       1.25        240 ft        85 ft        55 ft

Floodplain width ~ 400 ft

REARING  REACH PLAN
(typical)

LOW FLOW CHANNEL

ACTIVE CHANNEL

-100          -50               0             50             100



Spawning plan

		



TYPICAL CHANNEL CHARACTERISTICS

                                    Bankfull      Bankfull     Reach   Sinuosity  Wave-     Ampli-    Radius
                                     Width          Depth         Slope                       length     tude                   

 Low flow channel      9.3 ft             0.6 ft          0.35%       1.15         100 ft          25 ft        26 ft 
    
  Active channel           17 ft              1.4 ft            0.36%     1.1            200 ft        50 ft        70 ft

Floodplain width ~ 300 ft

SPAWNING REACH PLAN
(typical)

LOW FLOW CHANNEL

ACTIVE CHANNEL

-100          -50               0             50             100



Pool sect

		



Active channel

Vegetated point bar

Vegetated floodplain

LOWER REECER TYPICAL POOL CROSS-SECTION

Not to scale



Middle channel plan
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Volumes

		Valley bottom

		Station		Design elev		Exist. CL el		Exist LEF		Exist REF		CL Cut		LEF cut		REF cut		Valley width		Spoils vol., cy (not including dike removal)

		0		20.7		stream

		1		20.3		21.1						0.8						200		613		toe of dike

		2		19.9		21.1						1.2						200		911

		3		19.5		21		21.3				1.5		1.8				200		1135

		4		19.1		20.9		21		20.5		1.8		1.9		1.4		200		1359

		5		18.7		20.5		20.8		20.3		1.8		2.1		1.6		200		1361

		6		18.3		20.3		20.4		20		2.0		2.1		1.7		225		1700

		7		17.9		19.6		20		19.7		1.7		2.1		1.8		250		1613

		8		17.5		19.4		19.5		19.4		1.9		2.0		1.9		300		2161

		9		17.1		19.3		19.5		19.4		2.2		2.4		2.3		350		2913

		10		16.7		19.4		19.2		19.2		2.8		2.6		2.6		400		4074

		11		16.4		19.3		19.3		19.2		2.9		2.9		2.8		400		4237

		12		16.2		18.9		18.7		18.5		2.7		2.5		2.3		400		3956

		13		16.0		18.5		18.5		18.2		2.5		2.5		2.2		400		3674

		14		15.8		18.1		18.3		17.7		2.3		2.5		1.9		400		3393

		15		15.6		17.8		18		17.6		2.2		2.4		2.0		400		3259

		16		15.4		17.7		17.7		17.3		2.3		2.3		1.9		400		3422

		17		15.2		17		17		17.1		1.8		1.8		1.9		400		2696

		18		15.0		16.7		17.2		16.8		1.7		2.2		1.8		400		2563

		19		14.8		16.3		16.6		16.5		1.5		1.8		1.7		400		2281

		20		14.6		15.8		16.4		16		1.3		1.9		1.5		400		1852

		21		14.3		15.5		15.9		15.9		1.2		1.6		1.6		400		1719

		22		14.1		15.2		15.5		15.7		1.1		1.4		1.6		400		1585

		23		13.9		14.8		15.2		15.5		0.9		1.3		1.6		400		1304

		24		13.7		14.2		14.7		15.5		0.5		1.0		1.8		400		726

		25		13.5		14.4		14.2		15		0.9		0.7		1.5		400		1333

		26		13.3		14.4		13.9		14.7		1.1		0.6		1.4		400		1644

		27		13.1		13.9		13.1		14.5		0.8		0.0		1.4		400		1237

		28		12.8		13.5		12.9		14.2		0.7		0.1		1.4		400		978

		29		12.6		13.4		12.4		13.1		0.8		-0.2		0.5		400		1163

		30		12.4		13.2		12.2		12.9		0.8		-0.2		0.5		400		1200

		31		12.2		12.6		12.2		12.7		0.4		0.0		0.5		350		564

		32		11.9		12.4		11.9		12.3		0.5		-0.0		0.4		300		511

		33		11.7		11.8		11.6		11.7		0.1		-0.1		-0.0		250		79

		34		11.5		11.9		11.3		11.6		0.4		-0.2		0.1		225		342

		35		11.3		11.3		11.7		11.4		0.0		0.4		0.1		200		26

		36		11.0		11.2		11.1		11.2		0.2		0.1		0.2		200		119

		37		10.8		10.5		10.7		11.1		-0.3		-0.1		0.3		200		-233

		38		10.6		10.2		10.5				-0.4		-0.1				200		-289		dike

						averages				center =		1.3		all=		1.4		339

				(sta.s 10 to 28)		middle avg						1.6						400				20 ft increase in floodplain width in middle section =										3,300cy

																						300 ft increase =										50,000 cy

		Approximate spoils from floodplain excavation =																		63181		cubic yards

																				61143		revised

		setback dike:  Assume 5,500 ft long with 400 sq. ft cross-section; volume = 81,500 cubic yards

		Dike removal

		lower, assume average height =  7 ft, slope=2:1

		volume/lineal ft = 5.44 cy

		300 ft of dike = 1,633 cy

		Entire dike, assume average height = 6 ft, slope = 2:1, length = 3,600

		14,400

		Backfill to create upland area along dike:  assume 3,200 linear ft with average height=6 ft, avg. slope = 3.5:1

		1,250 cubic yards

		Channel excavation

		Channel length		6070								ft

		Avg. cross-section		13.6169028007								sq. ft

		Channel exc. vol.		3061								c.y.
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Discharge = 23.4 * gage height - 18.1

Staff Gauge ft
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Hydro0707

						Reecer		Reecer						WS Elev.						Depth to WS, ft								Depth to WS, in.						Well #1 @ 1520.0				Well #2 @ 1517.8				Well #3 @1515.9

		Date		Staff Gauge ft		U/S discharge		D/S discharge		Staff Gauge ft		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Use datum 1510=0				Estimate gage @  1517

		11/13/06				14.3		12.9

		11/30/06				8.3		9.9

		12/21/06				23.5		21.3

		1/19/07				18.2		18.1

		2/23/07		2.45		38.1		36.5		2.45

		3/20/07		1.28		38.6		34.7		1.28		1515.85		1514.03		1513.07		4.15		3.77		2.83				49.75		45.25		34.00		49.75"		45.25"		34"

		4/2/07		0.58		16.5		16.2		0.58		1515.50		1513.65		1512.71		4.50		4.15		3.19				54.00		49.75		38.25		54"		49.75"		38.25"

		4/19/07		1.3		14.7		13.5		1.3		1515.42		1513.43		1512.50		4.58		4.38		3.40				55.00		52.50		40.75		55"		52.5"		40.75"

		4/25/07		1.3		14.2		12.3		1.3		1515.46		1513.47		1512.53		4.54		4.33		3.38				54.50		52.00		40.50		54.5"		52"		40.5"

		5/1/07		1.58		21.9		19.1		1.58		1515.73		1513.59		1512.62		4.27		4.21		3.28				51.25		50.50		39.38		51.25"		50.5"		39.375"

		5/16/07		1.73		24.1		22.4		1.73		1515.69		1513.65		1512.66		4.31		4.15		3.24				51.75		49.75		38.88		51.75"		49.75"		38.875"

		5/31/07		1.8		22.2		33.8		1.8		1515.68		1513.64		1512.67		4.32		4.16		3.23				51.88		49.88		38.75		51.875"		49.875"		38.75"

		6/14/07		1.81		26		24.5		1.81		1515.71		1513.61		1512.61		4.29		4.19		3.29				51.50		50.25		39.50		51.5"		50.25"		39.5"

		6/29/07		1.71		19.2		20.8		1.71		1515.44		1513.47		1512.44		4.56		4.33		3.46				54.75		52.00		41.50		54.75"		52"		41.5"

		7/11/07		1.6		13.1		13.2		1.6		1515.60		1513.34		1512.34		4.40		4.46		3.56				52.75		53.50		42.75		52.75"		53.5"		42.75"

		2/20/07		1.9						1.9		1516.13		1514.57		1513.7

		5/10/07		1.56						1.56		1515.52		1513.59		1512.65		4.48		4.21		3.25				53.75		50.50		39.00		53.75"		50.5"		39"

		7/27/07		1.75						1.75		1515.25		1513.18		1512.23		4.75		4.63		3.67

		Average				20.86		20.61

		Ratio				1.00

						Reecer

				Staff Gauge ft		U/S discharge		Staff Gauge ft

				2.45		38.1		2.45				SUMMARY OUTPUT

				2.28		38.6		2.28

				1.58		16.5		1.58				Regression Statistics						Discharge=23.4*gage-18.1

				1.3		14.7		1.3				Multiple R		0.9393294831

				1.3		14.2		1.3				R Square		0.8823398779

				1.58		21.9		1.58				Adjusted R Square		0.869266531

				1.73		24.1		1.73				Standard Error		3.1988292577

				1.8		22.2		1.8				Observations		11

				1.81		26		1.81

				1.71		19.2		1.71				ANOVA

				1.6		13.1		1.6						df		SS		MS		F		Significance F

												Regression		1		690.6074224193		690.6074224193		67.4915065367		0.0000178918

												Residual		9		92.0925775807		10.2325086201

												Total		10		782.7

														Coefficients		Standard Error		t Stat		P-value		Lower 95%		Upper 95%		Lower 95.0%		Upper 95.0%

												Intercept		-18.0844838505		5.0453145436		-3.5844115752		0.0058899936		-29.4977869823		-6.6711807187		-29.4977869823		-6.6711807187

												X Variable 1		23.3818872704		2.8461317565		8.2153214506		0.0000178918		16.9434850242		29.8202895166		16.9434850242		29.8202895166





Hydro1107

						Reecer		Reecer						WS Elev.						Depth to WS, ft								Depth to WS, in.						Well #1 @ 1520.0				Well #2 @ 1517.8				Well #3 @1515.9

		Date		Staff Gauge ft		U/S discharge		D/S discharge		Staff Gauge ft		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Use datum 1510=0				Estimate gage @  1517

		11/13/06				14.3		12.9

		11/30/06				8.3		9.9

		12/21/06				23.5		21.3

		1/19/07				18.2		18.1

		2/23/07		2.45		38.1		36.5		2.45

		3/20/07		1.28		38.6		34.7		1.28		1515.85		1514.03		1513.07		4.15		3.77		2.83				49.75		45.25		34.00		49.75"		45.25"		34"

		4/2/07		0.58		16.5		16.2		0.58		1515.50		1513.65		1512.71		4.50		4.15		3.19				54.00		49.75		38.25		54"		49.75"		38.25"

		4/19/07		1.3		14.7		13.5		1.3		1515.42		1513.43		1512.50		4.58		4.38		3.40				55.00		52.50		40.75		55"		52.5"		40.75"

		4/25/07		1.3		14.2		12.3		1.3		1515.46		1513.47		1512.53		4.54		4.33		3.38				54.50		52.00		40.50		54.5"		52"		40.5"

		5/1/07		1.58		21.9		19.1		1.58		1515.73		1513.59		1512.62		4.27		4.21		3.28				51.25		50.50		39.38		51.25"		50.5"		39.375"

		5/16/07		1.73		24.1		22.4		1.73		1515.69		1513.65		1512.66		4.31		4.15		3.24				51.75		49.75		38.88		51.75"		49.75"		38.875"

		5/31/07		1.8		22.2		33.8		1.8		1515.68		1513.64		1512.67		4.32		4.16		3.23				51.88		49.88		38.75		51.875"		49.875"		38.75"

		6/14/07		1.81		26		24.5		1.81		1515.71		1513.61		1512.61		4.29		4.19		3.29				51.50		50.25		39.50		51.5"		50.25"		39.5"

		6/29/07		1.71		19.2		20.8		1.71		1515.44		1513.47		1512.44		4.56		4.33		3.46				54.75		52.00		41.50		54.75"		52"		41.5"

		7/11/07		1.6		13.1		13.2		1.6		1515.60		1513.34		1512.34		4.40		4.46		3.56				52.75		53.50		42.75		52.75"		53.5"		42.75"

		2/20/07		1.9						1.9		1516.13		1514.57		1513.7

		5/10/07		1.56						1.56		1515.52		1513.59		1512.65		4.48		4.21		3.25				53.75		50.50		39.00		53.75"		50.5"		39"

		7/26/07		1.75		17.0		18.0		1.75		1515.54		1513.35		1512.26		5.54		3.35		2.26

		8/14/07		1.72		15.4		17.0		1.72		1515.27		1513.25		1512.32		5.27		3.25		2.32

		9/6/07		2		32.1		31.2		2		1515.10		1513.29		1512.41		5.10		3.29		2.41

		9/24/07		1.75		19.0		29.1		1.75		1515.29		1513.34		1512.41		5.29		3.34		2.41

		10/19/07		0.88		10.9		18.1		0.88		1515.19		1513.38		1512.48		5.19		3.38		2.48

		10/29/07		0.39		6.3		7.6		0.39		1514.94		1513.15		1512.26		4.94		3.15		2.26

		11/30/07		0.28		3.1		4.9		0.28		1514.81		1513.08		1512.17		4.81		3.08		2.17

		7/27/07		1.75						1.75		1515.25		1513.18		1512.23		4.75		4.63		3.67		Gina's measurements

		9/4/07		1.9						1.9		1515.16		1513.33		1512.30		4.84		4.47		3.6

		9/13/07		1.84						1.84		1514.90		1513.13		1512.20		5.1		4.67		3.7

		9/27/07		0.94						0.94		1515.22		1513.32		1512.40		4.78		4.48		3.5

		10/18/07		0.88						0.88		1515.15		1513.30		1512.50		4.85		4.50		3.4

																Difference		0.79		-1.27		-1.40

																		0.26		-1.18		-1.19

																		0.51		-1.14		-1.09





Flow

				Reecer		Reecer		Manastash		Taneum		Manastash		Taneum						WS Elev.						Depth to WS, ft								Depth to WS, in.						Well #1 @ 1520.0				Well #2 @ 1517.8				Well #3 @1515.9

		Date		U/S discharge		D/S discharge		Man. Adj. Q		Tan. Adj. Q		discharge		discharge		Staff Gauge ft		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Use datum 1510=0				Estimate gage @  1517

		11/13/06		14.3		12.9		4.33		9.13		26.60		48.50

		11/30/06		8.3		9.9		10.31		5.65		63.40		30.00

		12/21/06		23.5		21.3		14.73		6.50		90.60		34.50

		1/19/07		18.2		18.1		98.05		8.27		603.00		43.90

		2/23/07		38.1		36.5		6.72		14.61		41.30		77.60		2.45

		3/20/07		38.6		34.7		28.46		56.50		175.00		300.00		1.28		1515.85		1514.03		1513.07		4.15		3.77		2.83				49.75		45.25		34.00		49.75"		45.25"		34"

		4/2/07		16.5		16.2		18.37		37.48		113.00		199.00		0.58		1515.50		1513.65		1512.71		4.50		4.15		3.19				54.00		49.75		38.25		54"		49.75"		38.25"

		4/19/07		14.7		13.5		19.35		27.31		119.00		145.00		1.3		1515.42		1513.43		1512.50		4.58		4.38		3.40				55.00		52.50		40.75		55"		52.5"		40.75"

		4/25/07		14.2		12.3		20.33		29.76		125.00		158.00		1.3		1515.46		1513.47		1512.53		4.54		4.33		3.38				54.50		52.00		40.50		54.5"		52"		40.5"

		5/1/07		21.9		19.1		24.07		35.97		148.00		191.00		1.58		1515.73		1513.59		1512.62		4.27		4.21		3.28				51.25		50.50		39.38		51.25"		50.5"		39.375"

		5/16/07		24.1		22.4		25.20		33.33		155.00		177.00		1.73		1515.69		1513.65		1512.66		4.31		4.15		3.24				51.75		49.75		38.88		51.75"		49.75"		38.875"

		5/31/07		22.2		33.8		20.33		16.67		125.00		88.50		1.8		1515.68		1513.64		1512.67		4.32		4.16		3.23				51.88		49.88		38.75		51.875"		49.875"		38.75"

		6/14/07		26		24.5		12.11		10.62		74.50		56.40		1.81		1515.71		1513.61		1512.61		4.29		4.19		3.29				51.50		50.25		39.50		51.5"		50.25"		39.5"

		6/29/07		19.2		20.8		6.47		16.89		39.80		89.70		1.71		1515.44		1513.47		1512.44		4.56		4.33		3.46				54.75		52.00		41.50		54.75"		52"		41.5"

		7/11/07		13.1		13.2		4.26		3.99		26.20		21.20		1.6		1515.60		1513.34		1512.34		4.40		4.46		3.56				52.75		53.50		42.75		52.75"		53.5"		42.75"

		7/26/07		17.0		18.0										1.75		1515.54		1513.35		1512.26		5.54		3.35		2.26

		8/14/07		15.4		17.0										1.72		1515.27		1513.25		1512.32		5.27		3.25		2.32

		9/6/07		32.1		31.2										2		1515.10		1513.29		1512.41		5.10		3.29		2.41

		9/24/07		19.0		29.1										1.75		1515.29		1513.34		1512.41		5.29		3.34		2.41

		10/19/07		10.9		18.1										0.88		1515.19		1513.38		1512.48		5.19		3.38		2.48

		10/29/07		6.3		7.6										0.39		1514.94		1513.15		1512.26		4.94		3.15		2.26

		11/30/07		3.1		4.9										0.28		1514.81		1513.08		1512.17		4.81		3.08		2.17

		2/20/07														1.9		1516.13		1514.57		1513.7

		5/10/07														1.56		1515.52		1513.59		1512.65		4.48		4.21		3.25				53.75		50.50		39.00		53.75"		50.5"		39"

		Average		20.86		20.61						128.36		110.69

		Ratio		1.00								6.15		5.31





WS

		39133		39133		39133		39133

		39161		39161		39161		39161

		39174		39174		39174		39174

		39191		39191		39191		39191

		39197		39197		39197		39197

		39203		39203		39203		39203

		39212		39212		39212		39212

		39218		39218		39218		39218

		39233		39233		39233		39233

		39247		39247		39247		39247

		39262		39262		39262		39262

		39274		39274		39274		39274

		39290		39290		39290		39290

		39329		39329		39329		39329

		39338		39338		39338		39338

		39352		39352		39352		39352

		39373		39373		39373		39373



Stream WS El.

Water surface at Well#1

Water surface at Well #2

Water surface at Well #3 WS

Water Surface

1518.9

1516.13

1514.57

1513.7

1518.28

1515.8541666667

1514.0291666667

1513.0666666667

1517.58

1515.5

1513.6541666667

1512.7125

1518.3

1515.4166666667

1513.425

1512.5041666667

1518.3

1515.4583333333

1513.4666666667

1512.525

1518.58

1515.7291666667

1513.5916666667

1512.61875

1518.56

1515.5208333333

1513.5916666667

1512.65

1518.73

1515.6875

1513.6541666667

1512.6604166667

1518.8

1515.6770833333

1513.64375

1512.6708333333

1518.81

1515.7083333333

1513.6125

1512.6083333333

1518.71

1515.4375

1513.4666666667

1512.4416666667

1518.6

1515.6041666667

1513.3416666667

1512.3375

1518.75

1515.25

1513.175

1512.233

1518.9

1515.16

1513.33

1512.3

1518.84

1514.9

1513.13

1512.2

1517.94

1515.22

1513.3208333333

1512.4

1517.88

1515.15

1513.3

1512.5



Well #1

		39133		39133

		39161		39161

		39174		39174

		39191		39191

		39197		39197

		39203		39203

		39212		39212

		39218		39218

		39233		39233

		39247		39247

		39262		39262

		39274		39274

		39290		39290

		39329		39329

		39338		39338

		39352		39352

		39373		39373



Proposed ground surface at Well #1

Existing ground surface at Well #1

Average depth to groundwater = 1.06 ft

Channel depth  approx. 1.5 ft

Reecer Creek Floodplain
Moderate gradient spawning habitat

Stream WS El.

Water surface at Well#1

1518.9

1516.13

1518.28

1515.8541666667

1517.58

1515.5

1518.3

1515.4166666667

1518.3

1515.4583333333

1518.58

1515.7291666667

1518.56

1515.5208333333

1518.73

1515.6875

1518.8

1515.6770833333

1518.81

1515.7083333333

1518.71

1515.4375

1518.6

1515.6041666667

1518.75

1515.25

1518.9

1515.16

1518.84

1514.9

1517.94

1515.22

1517.88

1515.15



Well #2

		39133

		39161

		39174

		39191

		39197

		39203

		39212

		39218

		39233

		39247

		39262

		39274

		39290

		39329

		39338

		39352

		39373



Average depth to groundwater = 1.33 ft

Existing ground surface at Well #2

Proposed ground surface at Well #2

Channel depth  approx. 2 ft

Reecer Creek Floodplain
Low gradient rearing habitat

Water surface at Well #2

1514.57

1514.0291666667

1513.6541666667

1513.425

1513.4666666667

1513.5916666667

1513.5916666667

1513.6541666667

1513.64375

1513.6125

1513.4666666667

1513.3416666667

1513.175

1513.33

1513.13

1513.3208333333

1513.3



Well #3

		39133

		39161

		39174

		39191

		39197

		39203

		39212

		39218

		39233

		39247

		39262

		39274

		39290

		39329

		39338

		39352

		39373



Existing ground surface at Well #3

Proposed ground surface at Well #3

Channel depth  approx. 2 ft

Average depth to groundwater = 0.59 ft

Reecer Creek Floodplain
 Low gradient rearing habitat/wetland complex

Water surface at Well #3 WS

1513.7

1513.0666666667

1512.7125

1512.5041666667

1512.525

1512.61875

1512.65

1512.6604166667

1512.6708333333

1512.6083333333

1512.4416666667

1512.3375

1512.233

1512.3

1512.2

1512.4

1512.5



GW

		Well #1 @ 1520.0						Well #2 @ 1517.8						Well #3 @1515.9

		Use datum 1510=0						Estimate gage @  1517

		Existing ground surface elevation								1518.72				1516.42				1514.4

		Proposed ground surface elevation								1516.70				1515.00				1513.3

		Average groundwater elevation:								1515.64				1513.67				1512.71

		Average depth to groundwater (existing)								3.08				2.75				1.69

		Average depth to groundwater (proposed)								1.06				1.33				0.59

														WS Elev.								Depth to WS, ft								Depth to WS, in.						Well #1 @ 1520.0				Well #2 @ 1517.8				Well #3 @1515.9

		Date		Staff Gage,ft		Date		Stream WS El.		Water surface at Well#1		Date		Water surface at Well #2		Date		Water surface at Well #3 WS		Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Well#1		Well #2		Well #3				Use datum 1510=0				Estimate gage @  1517

		2/20/07		1.9		2/20/07		1518.9		1516.13		2/20/07		1514.57		2/20/07		1513.7

		3/20/07		1.28		3/20/07		1518.28		1515.85		3/20/07		1514.03		3/20/07		1513.07		4.15		3.77		2.83				49.75		45.25		34.00		49.75"		45.25"		34"

		4/2/07		0.58		4/2/07		1517.58		1515.50		4/2/07		1513.65		4/2/07		1512.71		4.50		4.15		3.19				54.00		49.75		38.25		54"		49.75"		38.25"

		4/19/07		1.3		4/19/07		1518.3		1515.42		4/19/07		1513.43		4/19/07		1512.50		4.58		4.38		3.40				55.00		52.50		40.75		55"		52.5"		40.75"

		4/25/07		1.3		4/25/07		1518.3		1515.46		4/25/07		1513.47		4/25/07		1512.53		4.54		4.33		3.38				54.50		52.00		40.50		54.5"		52"		40.5"

		5/1/07		1.58		5/1/07		1518.58		1515.73		5/1/07		1513.59		5/1/07		1512.62		4.27		4.21		3.28				51.25		50.50		39.38		51.25"		50.5"		39.375"

		5/10/07		1.56		5/10/07		1518.56		1515.52		5/10/07		1513.59		5/10/07		1512.65		4.48		4.21		3.25				53.75		50.50		39.00		53.75"		50.5"		39"

		5/16/07		1.73		5/16/07		1518.73		1515.69		5/16/07		1513.65		5/16/07		1512.66		4.31		4.15		3.24				51.75		49.75		38.88		51.75"		49.75"		38.875"

		5/31/07		1.8		5/31/07		1518.8		1515.68		5/31/07		1513.64		5/31/07		1512.67		4.32		4.16		3.23				51.88		49.88		38.75		51.875"		49.875"		38.75"

		6/14/07		1.81		6/14/07		1518.81		1515.71		6/14/07		1513.61		6/14/07		1512.61		4.29		4.19		3.29				51.50		50.25		39.50		51.5"		50.25"		39.5"

		6/29/07		1.71		6/29/07		1518.71		1515.44		6/29/07		1513.47		6/29/07		1512.44		4.56		4.33		3.46				54.75		52.00		41.50		54.75"		52"		41.5"

		7/11/07		1.6		7/11/07		1518.6		1515.60		7/11/07		1513.34		7/11/07		1512.34		4.40		4.46		3.56				52.75		53.50		42.75		52.75"		53.5"		42.75"

		7/27/07		1.75		7/27/07		1518.75		1515.25		7/27/07		1513.18		7/27/07		1512.23		4.75		4.63		3.67				57.00		55.50		44.00

		9/4/07		1.9		9/4/07		1518.9		1515.16		9/4/07		1513.33		9/4/07		1512.30		4.84		4.47		3.6

		9/13/07		1.84		9/13/07		1518.84		1514.90		9/13/07		1513.13		9/13/07		1512.20		5.1		4.67		3.7

		9/27/07		0.94		9/27/07		1517.94		1515.22		9/27/07		1513.32		9/27/07		1512.40		4.78		4.48		3.5

		10/18/07		0.88		10/18/07		1517.88		1515.15		10/18/07		1513.30		10/18/07		1512.50		4.85		4.50		3.4
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Main ChannelHigh Flow Channel



Under & Below I-90



Funding

• SRFB: $404,000

• Ecology: $223,000

• Other: $220,000 (NOAA?)

• YTAHP: $47,000

• City: In-Kind*

$894,000

√

√

√



Reecer Creek

Setback 
Levee

Floodplain Restoration 
& Integrated Trails

I-90

West Ellensburg 

Outreach & Education

Salmon 
Release

Informational Kiosk



Related Activities

• YTAHP – KCCD, KCT, YN, WDFW
 Fish Monitoring, Screening, Passage

• Kittitas Audubon Society – Signage

• Salmon in the Classroom – Education

• CWU – Research Opportunities…

• Trails – John Wayne (private); Canyon (CLC)

• YN – Coho Reintroduction



Yakima Tributary Access &
Habitat Program

Carol Ready-RC&D

Mike Tobin-NYCD
Hank Fraser-YN

David Gerth-KCT

Anna Lael-KCCD
Dave Myra-RC&D

Jen Scott-WDFW
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